

No. 85699-1

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Aug 09, 2011, 12:02 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

IN THE WASHINGTON STATE SUPREME COURT

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

BARBARA STOUT, P.R. of the Estate of Larry Stout,

Petitioner,

vs.

CARL J. WARREN and JANE DOE WARREN, husband and wife

Defendants

CLARENCE JOHNSON, JR., and SALLY DOE JOHNSON, husband and wife, d/b/a "CJ"
JOHNSON BAIL BONDS,

Respondents

MIKE GOLDEN and JANE DOE GOLDEN, husband and wife, d/b/a C.C.S.R. FUGITIVE
RECOVERY

Defendants

APPEAL FROM THE COURT OF APPEALS

DIVISION II

Cause No. 38744-1-II

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF RESPONDENTS JOHNSON

WAYNE C. FRICKE
WSB #16550

HESTER LAW GROUP, INC., P.S.
Attorneys for Respondents Johnson
1008 South Yakima Avenue, Suite 302
Tacoma, Washington 98405
(253) 272-2157

Table of Contents

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES3

I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE4

 A. Procedural History.....4

 B. Facts4

II. ARGUMENT4

 A. THE COURT SHOULD AFFIRM THE COURT OF APPEALS DECISION HOLDING THAT AN INDIVIDUAL WHO ABSCONDS FROM A COURT PROCEEDING AND IS SUBJECT TO AN ARREST WARRANT CANNOT RECOVER FOR HIS INJURIES WHICH OCCUR DURING THE COURSE OF AN ATTEMPT TO ARREST HIM.....5

 B. THE COURT SHOULD HOLD THAT BAIL BOND RECOVERY IS NOT AN INHERENTLY DANGEROUS ACTIVITY.....7

III. CONCLUSION10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATE CASES

<u>Hayes v. Goldstein d.b.a. ABC Bails Bonds</u> , 120 Ohio App. 3d 116, 697 N.E. 2d 224 (1997)	7, 8, 9
<u>Hickle v. Whitney Farms, Inc.</u> 107 Wash. App 934, 941, 29 P. 3d 50 (2001).....	8
<u>Kendall v. Johnson</u> , 51 Wash. 477, 99 P. 310 (1990)	8
<u>McAlpine v. A-1 Bonding Co.</u> , 199 Ohio App. LEXIS 5894 (Ohio Crt App 1999).....	9
<u>State v. Portnoy</u> , 43 Wash. App. 455, 718 P. 2d 805 (1986).....	5
<u>Tauscher v. Puget Sound Power and Light Co.</u> , 96 Wn. 2d 274, 635 P. 2d 426 (1981)	8
<u>Wash. Imaging-Servs. LLC v. Dept. of Revenue</u> , 171 Wn. 2d 548, 562, 252 P. 3d 885 (2011)	9

STATUTES

RCW 10.31.050.....	6
RCW 10.34.020.....	6

FEDERAL CASES

<u>Graham v. Conner</u> , 490 U.S. 386, 109 S. Ct. 1865, 104 L. Ed 2d 443 (1989).....	6
<u>Kentucky v. King</u> , 131 S. Ct. 179 L. Ed. 2d 865 (2011).....	6, 7
<u>Scott v. Harris</u> , 530 U.S. 372, 127 S.Ct. 1769, 167 L.Ed.2d 686 (2007)	6, 7
<u>Taylor v. Taintor, Treasurer</u> , 83 U.S. 366, 371-72, 21 L. Ed. 287 (1872)	6
